VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 & 7
G1/G7 - Race 2

Race started at 14:32:35

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/7/2023-14:10 .
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Pos No. PIC Points Name Class Laps Total Tm Best Tm [nLap Vehicle-Year/Make/I Color City/State Grou
1 810 1 2 Skip Duplissey e 14 21:04.837 1:27.810 5 1972 Porsche 911 Blue Spring Branch = 7
2 34 2 2 Thomas Schluter P 14 21:05.314 1:28.716 8 1969 Porsche 911 Tangerine San Antonio T) 7
3 24 3 2 Louis Gladfelter @ 13 20:57.461 1:31.598 12 1971 Porsche 914-6 Orange Bentonville AR 7
4 88 4 2 José Miguel Iturbe c» 13 21:31.679 1:32.711 8 Porsche 911 Red San Antonio T) 7
5 43 5 2 Burt Williams cp 13 21:40.000 1:28.824 3 1970 Porsche 911 Blue Tulsa OK 7
6 193 6 2 Diego Iturbe cp 13 21:58.151 1:37.978 4 1972 Porsche 911 White/Blue San Antonio T) 7
Announcements
#44 30 sec penalty for 4 off at finish
#43 lost 2 positions in class for jump start
+1 Point for starting race
+1 Point for finishing race
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.477 71.725 1:27.810 73.796 810 - Skip Duplissey

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/10/2023 11:38:05 PM

www. mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7

G1/G7 - Race 2

Race started at 14:32:35

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/7/2023-14:10 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
13 1:35.093 +2.382 14:54:06.815
(810) Skip Duplissey
1 1:29711 +1.901 14:34:22678 (43) Burt Williams
2 1:28.720 +0.910 14:35:51.398 1 1:30.711 +1.887 14:34:24505
3 1:28416 +0.606 14:37:19.814 2 1:29.820 +0.996 14:35:54.325
4 1:28.634 +0.824 14:38:48448 3 1:28.824 14:37:23.149
5 1:27.810 14:40:16.258 4 1:28.983 +0.159 14:38:52.132
6 1:28.094 +0.284 14:41:44.352 5 1:29.534 +0.710 14:40:21.666
7 1:28.277 +0.467 14:43:12.629 6 1:29.661 +0.837 14:41:51.327
8 1:29.051 +1.241 14:44:41.680 7 1:29.568 +0.744 14:43:20.895
9 1:29.840 +2.030 14:46:11.520 8 1:29.716 +0.892 14:44:50.611
10 1:28.946 +1.136 14:47:40.466 9 1:29.933 +1.109 14:46:20.544
" 1:29.186 +1.376 14:49:09.652 10 1:30.272 +1.448 14:47:50.816
12 1:30421 +2.611 14:50:40.073 " 1:31.763 +2.939 14:49:22.579
13 1:30.399 +2.589 14:52:10472 12 1:30.786 +1.962 14:50:53.365
14 1:29.501 +1.691 14:53:39.973 13 1:31.483 +2.659 14:52:24.848
14 1:32.052 +3.228 14:53:56.900
(34) Thomas Schluter
1:30.488 +1.772 14:34:23.338 (193) Diego Iturbe
2 1:28.853 +0.137 14:35:52.191 1 1:40625 +2.647 14:34:35.008
3 1:29.358 +0.642 14:37:21.549 2 1:38.189 +0.211 14:36:13.197
4 1:29.054 +0.338 14:38:50.603 3 1:38.290 +0.312 14:37:51.487
5 1:28.742 +0.026 14:40:19.345 4 1:37.978 14:39:29.465
6 1:29.098 +0.382 14:41:48443 5 1:38.800 +0.822 14:41:08.265
7 1:29.651 +0.935 14:43:18.094 6 1:40.133 +2.155 14:42:48.398
8 1:28.716 14:44:46.810 7 1:40.330 +2.352 14:44:28.728
9 1:28.835 +0.119 14:46:15.645 8 1:45518 +7.540 14:46:14.246
10 1:28.739 +0.023 14:47:44.384 9 1:40.820 +2.842 14:47:55.066
" 1:29.206 +0.490 14:49:13.590 10 1:40.029 +2.051 14:49:35.095
12 1:28.870 +0.154 14:50:42.460 " 1:38673 +0.695 14:51:13.768
13 1:28.999 +0.283 14:52:11.459 12 1:39.838 +1.860 14:52:53.606
14 1:28.991 +0.275 14:53:40.450 13 1:39.681 +1.703 14:54:33.287
(24) Louis Gladfelter
1 1:33.801 +2.203 14:34:27.239
2 1:32129 +0.531 14:35:59.368
3 1:32.745 +1.147 14:37:32.113
4 1:31.987 +0.389 14:39:04.100
5 1:49.891 +18.293 14:40:53.991
6 1:34.483 +2.885 14:42:28474
7 1:33.139 +1.541 14:44:01.613
8 1:32.596 +0.998 14:45:34.209
9 1:34.020 +2.422 14:47:08.229
10 1:34.630 +3.032 14:48:42.859
" 1:45119 +13.521 14:50:27.978
12 1:31.598 14:51:59.576
13 1:33.021 +1.423 14:53:32.597
(88) José Miguel lturbe
1 1:37.552 +4.841 14:34:31.525
2 1:35.239 +2.528 14:36:06.764
3 1:36.487 +3.776 14:37:43.251
4 1:35.873 +3.162 14:39:19.124
5 1:34.862 +2.151 14:40:53.986
6 1:33616 +0.905 14:42:27.602
7 1:33.349 +0.638 14:44:00.951
8 1:32.711 14:45:33.662
9 1:34.497 +1.786 14:47:08.159
10 1:34.161 +1.450 14:48:42.320
p11 2:12.193 +39.482 14:50:54.513
12 1:37.209 +4.498 14:52:31.722
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/8/2023 12:35:31 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7
G1/G7 - Race 2

Race started at 14:32:35

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/7/2023-14:10 .

Competitors

Thomas Schluter (34) 1
Skip Duplissey (810)
Louis Gladfelter (24)
Burt Williams (43)
José Miguel Iturbe (88)
Diego lturbe (193)
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Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
34 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810
810 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34
24 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43
43 24 24 24 24 88 88 88 88 88 88 24 24 24
88 88 88 88 88 24 24 24 24 24 24 88 88 88
193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/8/2023 12:35:36 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



